Figure 1. DAC-HF Functional Block Diagram
REFERENCE
CONTROL
CIRCUIT
23
–15V SUPPLY
22
+15V SUPPLY

MDA_DAC-HF.B05 Page 4 of 5
MECHANICAL DIMENSIONS INCHES (mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL NUMBER OPERATING
TEMP. RANGE BITS ROHS
DAC-HF8BMC 0 TO +70°C 8 No
DAC-HF8BME –40 TO +100°C 8 No
DAC-HF8BMM –55 TO +125°C 8 No
DAC-HF8/883 –55 TO +125°C 8 No
DAC-HF10BMC 0 TO +70°C 10 No
DAC-HF10BMM –55 TO +125°C 10 No
DAC-HF10BME –40 TO +100°C 10 No
DAC-HF10/883 –55 TO +125°C 10 No
DAC-HF12BMC 0 TO +70°C 12 No
DAC-HF12BME –40 TO +100°C 12 No
DAC-HF12BMM –55 TO +125°C 12 No
DAC-HF12BMM-QL –55 TO +125°C 12 No
DAC-HF12/883 –55 TO +125°C 12 No
DAC-HF8BMC-C 0 TO +70°C 8 Yes
DAC-HF8BME-C –40 TO +100°C 8 Yes
DAC-HF8BMM-C –55 TO +125°C 8 Yes
DAC-HF10BMC-C 0 TO +70°C 10 Yes
DAC-HF10BME-C –40 TO +100°C 10 Yes
DAC-HF10BMM-C –55 TO +125°C 10 Yes
DAC-HF12BMC-C 0 TO +70°C 12 Yes
DAC-HF12BME-C –40 TO +100°C 12 Yes
DAC-HF12BMM-C –55 TO +125°C 12 Yes
DAC-HF12BMM-QL-C –55 TO +125°C 12 Yes
DAC-HF12-C/883 –55 TO +125°C 12 Yes
0.200 MAX.
(5.080)
0.235 MAX.
(5.969)